

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC
5774-5775/2016

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/11/2015
in WPC No. 4589/2015 13/11/2015 in WPC No. 5569/2015 passed by the
High Court Of Gauhati)

THE CONTROLLER & AUDITOR GENERAL OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI ASHIM KUMAR BISWAS AND ORS. ETC. ETC

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 18/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
Ms. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.
Mr. G. Tushar Rao, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAt the request of the learned counsel appearing for
the
petitioners, list on 25.04.2016.(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
NARENDRA PRASAD
Date: 2016.04.19
12:46:39 IST
Reason: