

~

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

Nos. 15531-15532/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/02/2016
in WPC No. 6148/2016 and in WPC No. 6149/2016 passed by the High
Court of Judicature at Madras)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANGLA SUNDARI & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 15/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, S.G.
Mr. Zohed Hossain, Adv.
Ms. Swarupma Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, A.O.r.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag along with SLP(C) NO. 21803 of 2014.

Pending further orders, proceedings in the
contempt shall remain stayed.

Signature Not Verified
Digitally signed by
KALYANI GUPTA
Date: 2016.07.20
17:22:19 IST
Reason:

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[RAJ RANI NEGI]
COURT MASTER