

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.1 SECTION XV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...CC No(s).23689/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/04/2016
in DBCWP No. 8059/2015 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at
Jaipur)

CHIEF COMMISSIONER CENTRAL EXISE
JAIPUR ZONE & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REKHA BHARGAVA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
Date : 16/12/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG

Mr. Ajit Sinha, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.

Ms. Rukmini Bobde, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yatender Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr.Prashant Kumar, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of
respondent No.1.

Learned counsel for the respondent is granted four weeks' time
for filing counter affidavit.

List after the pleadings are complete.

Tag with S.L.P. (C) No.34996 of 2016.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master