

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 14918-14919 of 2016
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

THE COMPTROLLER & AUTITOR
GENERAL OF INDIA & ANR.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

SHRI ASHIM KUMAR BISWAS & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05.05.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Post these petitions along with SLP (C) No. 21803 of 2014."

It is further submitted that as directed above, show cause notice was issued to all the 34 respondents in SLP (C) No. 14918 of 2016 and 10 respondents in SLP (C) No. 14919 of 2016 by registered A.D. Mr. Dushyant Singh, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/Memo of appearance on behalf of Respondents. He has on 16.11.2016 filed counter-affidavit on behalf of all the respondents and the same has been included in SLP paper-books.

Service is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 10th DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

Mr. B. K. Prasad, Advocate
Mr. Dushyant Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR