

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 28647/2024
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-08-2023
in WP No. 13022/2014 29-08-2023 in WP No. 13023/2014 passed by the
High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

THE UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D. KRISHNAMOORTHY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.162711/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.162710/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 02-08-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N Venkataraman, A.S.G.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. H R Rao, Adv.
Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Sthalekar, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth V Thakur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable within four weeks.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 33259 of 2016 along with
connected matters.

List all the matters before one Bench after
obtaining due nomination by Hon'ble the Chief Justice
of India.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

